• Low profile:
 29 x 12.7 x 15 mm
• Contact rating:
 8A and 12A
• Power relay model with 16A contact rating
• Operational life:
 100K cycles at full resistive load
 10 million cycles, no load

and other IDEC relays, visit:
Ordering Information
Contact
Confi guration
1 - SPDT
2 - DPDT
Pin Spacing
M - 3.5mm, SPDT 12A
H - 5mm, SPDT 16A*
N - 5mm, DPDT 8A
*mounts in DPDT socket
Coil Voltage
D12 - DC12V; D24 - DC24V
A24 - AC24V; A115 - AC120V;
A230 - AC240V
RQ1 Dimensions
Bottom views
Accessory part numbers Description
SQ1V-07B SPDT Finger-safe Socket
SQ2V-07B DPDT Finger-safe Socket
SQ9Z-C Replacement
Retaining Clip
SQ9Z-LD Socket Plug-in LED &
Diode Module (6-24V DC)
SQ9Z-LR Socket Plug-in LED &
RC Module (110-230V AC)
SQ9Z-P Replacement
Marking Plate
-
RQ2/RQ1 HC Dimensions RQ2
RQ1 HC
Bottom views
SQ1V Dimensions SQ2V Dimensions
NC
C
NO
NC
NC
NO
NO
C
C
C
NO
NC
RQ1
R Q V - C